
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; New, Vice-Chair; Clark; 

Espinoza: Herndon; Kashmann

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, November 15, 2016, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

NDCC quarterly update

Anna Jones/Kelly Leid/Gretchen Hollrah

16-1157

Denver Parks designations

Yolanda Quesada

16-1158

Consent Items

16-1121 Amends an on-call contract with W. L. Contractors, Inc. by 

adding $4.4 million for a new total contract amount of 

$6,314,207.80 and extending the term by two years for a 

new end date of 9-30-18 to rebuild existing outdated traffic 

signals within the City (201522741-01).

16-1127 Approves the Mayoral reappointment of Lindy 

Eichenbaum-Lent to the Lowry Redevelopment Authority 

Board of Directors for a term effective immediately and 

expiring 08-31-19, or until a successor is duly appointed.

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2969
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2970
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2933
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2939


Tuesday, November 15, 2016

Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

16-1130 Relinquishes the easement reserved at 4605 East Eastman 

Avenue in Council District 4.

16-1131 Approves a subdivision plat for Green Valley Ranch Filing No. 

71, located at Maxwell Place and Himalaya Road, in Council 

District 11.

16-1133 Vacates the public right-of-way area lying west of Zuni 

Street, between West Colfax Avenue and West 14th Avenue 

at 1401 Zuni Street, with a partial easement granted to 

1401 Zuni Investments, LLC in Council District 3.

16-1134 Vacates the alley bounded by West 14th Avenue and West 

Colfax Avenue, and Fox Street and Galapago Street with 

reservations in Council District 10.

16-1135 Approves a contract with Goodland Construction, Inc. for a 

total contract amount of $1,636,145.93 and a seven-month 

term for the conversion of the intersection of Colfax Avenue 

and Lipan Street to right turns only, and for additional 

improvements to accommodate pedestrians in Council 

District 3 (201630533). 

16-1142 Approves fees for the Levitt Pavilion in Council District 7 and 

modifies certain fees for golf, event permits, and three (3) 

event facilities citywide.

16-1144 Amends Urban Drainage Flood Control District Agreement 

No. 14-03.11, Project No. 101483, by adding $385,000 for a 

new total contract amount of $1,150,000 for design and 

construction of drainage improvements for Westerly Creek 

from Kelly Road Dam to 13th Avenue in Council District 5.  

No change to contract term.

16-1146 Approves the park designation of High Line Canal in Green 

Valley Ranch South containing 28.3 acres in Council District 

11.

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2942
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2943
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2945
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2946
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2947
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2953
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2955
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2957


Tuesday, November 15, 2016

Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

16-1147 Approves the park designation of Hampden Heights West 

Park containing 4.3 acres in Council District 4. 

16-1148 Approves the park designation of Prairie Uplands Park 

containing 44.5 acres in Council District 8.

16-1149 Approves the park designation of Hutchinson East Park 

containing 1.7 acres in Council District 4.

16-1150 Approves the park designation of Sand Creek Open Space 

containing 102.9 acres in Council District 8.

Page 3 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2958
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2959
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2960
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=2961

