
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract:  Construction 

 

X Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   

__Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Goodland Construction Inc    

 

Contract control number: 201630533201630533 

 

City’s contract manager: John LaSala 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: NTP-210 Days 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n_Y_ An amendment? y/n_N_  How many amendments? _0__ 

 

Renewal terms: N/A 

 

Purpose:  This project entails conversion of the Colfax/Lipan intersection to right turns 

only. The median will be rebuilt in order to encourage pedestrians to utilize crosswalks, 

while the traffic signal will be reconstructed to accommodate the change in allowable 

movements and also to install a priority signal for WB buses on Colfax. Phase 1 

encompasses improvements on the north side of Colfax and within the median. The type 

of work includes concrete paving, mill/overlay of asphalt, traffic signal construction, 

installation of a median including wall, and landscaping/irrigation. 

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: See above Purpose 

 

Cost/value: $1,636,145.93 

 

Source of funds: PP01515_002/31035/5011102, PQ01216_000/31035/5011102, 

PQ02116_001G/38830/5011102 

 

Federally Funded project #: N/A 

 

Benefit: The improvement of the intersection will make a safer environment for all modes 

of transportation. Pedestrians will be encouraged to use crosswalks, Busses will have a 

priority signal, and the overall goal would be to reduce accidents/incidents in this 

intersection. 

 

 



Termination provision for City and for contractor: Standard Specification for 

Construction- General Contract Conditions 2011 Edition 

 

Is this contract subject to: _X__W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101 

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 

W/MBE 9.50% 

 

Location: Colfax & Lipan Intersection   

 

Affected Council District: 3 

 


